Inhalt

Vorwort

Born in the Wrong Age 1
1 Text Box 2
1.1 Prison Life in the 19the Century 2
1.2 Understanding the Text 4
2 Word Power 5
2.1  Some Words to Remember 5
2.2 Useful Phrases 7
2.3 Practice: Test Your Word Power 8
2.3.1 Vocabulary Grid: Law 8
2.3.2 Cloze-Test: Working for Social Reforms 9
2.3.3 Translation: Charles Dickens 9
2.3.4 C-Test: Oliver Twist — The Boy from the Workhouse 10
3 Language Corner 12
3.1  False Friends 12
3.1.1 wundertaker # Unternehmer 12
3.1.2 warehouse # Warenhaus 12
3.1.3 novel # Novelle 13
4 Grammar Spot 14
4.1  Questions 14
4.1.1 Questions without Question Word 14

Bibliografische Informationen E H
) digitalisiert durch 1 L
http://d-nb.info/959151893 BLIOTHE


http://d-nb.info/959151893

4.1.2

Questions with Question Word

14

4.1.3 Questions without Auxiliary Verb 15
4.1.4 Questions with Auxiliary Verb 15
4.2  Question Tags 16
4.3  Practice: Test Your Grammar 16
4.3.1 Asking Questions 16
4.3.2 Question Tags 17
5 Writing Desk 18
5.1 How to Find Synonyms, Opposites and Definitions 18
5.1.1 Synonyms 18
5.1.2 Opposites 19
5.1.3 Definitions 19
5.2  Example: Finding Synonynms and Writing Definitions 20
5.3  Practice: Test Your Writing Skills 21
5.3.1 Give Synonyms and Definitions: Child Crime 21
5.3.2 Guided Writing: David Copperfield's Childhood 22
6 Fun and Games 25
6.1 Wordsearch 25
6.2  Crossword Puzzle 26
Detectives of the Past 29
1 Text Box 30
1.1  In Search of a Lost City: Heinrich Schliemann 30
1.2 Practice: Understanding the Text 31
2 Word Power 33
2.1  Some Words to Remember 33
2.2 Practice: Test Your Word Power 34
2.2.1 Definitions: Archaeology 34
2.2.2 Vocabulary Grid: Archaeology 36
2.2.3 Cloze-Test: The Tomb of Tutankhamen 37
2.2.4 C-Test: Mummies and Tomb Robbers 38



3.1

3.1.1
312
3.13

32
321
3.22

4.1

4.2

4.2.1
422
423

4.3

44

44.1
442
443

5.1
5.1.1
5.1.2

52

5.21
522
523

6.1
6.2

Language Corner

False Friends

become # bekommen
actually # aktuell
eventually # eventuell

Practice: Test Your Language Skills
Usage: Early Elephant Hunters
Usage: The Curse of the Dead Pharaoh

Grammar Spot

Adjective and Adverb

Comparison of Adjectives

Comparison with -er/-est

Comparison with more/most

Irregular Comparison

Adjective or Adverb?

Practice: Test Your Grammar

Comparison of Adjectives: The Origins of Man

Adjective or Adverb?: Conserving the Past
Countries — Inhabitants — Languages

Writing Desk

Wordformation (1): Wordformation with Suffixes
Wordformation with Suffixes: Nouns
Wordformation with Suffixes: Adjectives

Practice: Test Your Writing Skills
Give Nouns

Give Adjectives

Word Families

Fun and Games

Wordsearch

Crossword Puzzle

40

40
40
40
41

41
41
42

43
43

43
43

45
45
46
47

48

48
48
48
49
49
49
50

51
51
52



Adventures at Sea 55
1 Text Box 56
1.1  The Mutiny on the Bounty 56
1.2 Practice: Understanding the Text 58
1.2.1 Understanding Text Passages 58
1.2.1 Questions on the Text 58
2 Word Power 59
2.1  Some Words to Remember 59
2.2 Useful Phrases 60
2.3  Practice: Test Your Word Power 61
2.3.1 Words in a New Context 61
2.3.2 Vocabulary Grid: Sea 62
2.3.3 Words with Several Meanings 62
2.3.4 Cloze-Test: The Real Robinson Crusoe 63
2.3.5 C-Test: Francis Drake Flighting the Spaniards 64
2.3.7 C-Test: The Defeat of the Armada 65
3 Language Corner 66
3.1  Usage of Words 66
3.2  Cobinations and Collocations 66
3.3  Practice: Test Your Language Skills 67
3.3.1 Usage: to take — to bring 67
3.3.2 Phrases with "to take" 68
3.3.3 Some More Phrases with "to take" 68
4 Grammar Spot 69
4.1  The Passive (1) 69
4.1.1 Passive Ordinary 69
4.1.2 Passive Progressive 70
4.2  Practice: Test Your Grammar 71
4.2.1 Active and Passive 71
4.2.2 Passive and Active T2



5 Writing Desk 73
5.1  Wordformation (2): Wordformation with Prefixes 73
5.2  Practice: Test Your Writing Skills 74
5.2.1 Give Opposites: Nouns 74
5.2.2 Give Opposites: Verbs 74
5.2.3 Give Opposites: Adjectives 75
5.2.4 Text Production: Francis Drake, The Pirate 75
6 Fun and Games 77
6.1 Wordsearch 77
6.2  Crossword Puzzle 78
Discoveries 81
1 Text Box 82
1.1  The Discovery of the New World 82
1.2 Understanding the Text 84
2 Word Power 85
2.1  Some Words to Remember 85
2.2 Useful Phrases 86
2.3 Practice: Test Your Word Power 86
2.3.1 Cloze-Test: The Search for the Northwest Passage 86
2.3.2 C-Test: The Tragic End of the Franklin Expedition 88
2.3.3 Vocabulary Grid: Explorers 89
2.3.4 Anagram: Discovery 90
3 Language Corner 91
3.1 Usage of Words 91
3.1.1 historic — historical/economic — econimical 91
3.1.2 alot of/lots of/plenty of — much — many 92
3.2  Practice: Test Your Language Skills 92
3.2.1 Usage: economic — economical/historic — historical 92
3.2.2 Usage: alot of/lots of/plenty of — much — many 93



4 Grammar Spot 94

4.1  The Passive (2) 94
4.1.1 Verbs with Two Objects 94
4.1.2 Verbs with Prepositional Object 95
42  Practice: Test Your Grammar 96
4.2.1 Putinto Passive: Mixed Tenses 96
4.2.2 Putinto Passive: Two Objects 97
4.2.3 Putinto Passive: Prepositional Verbs 97
5 Writing Desk 98
5.1 Linkage Words 98
5.2  Practice: Test your Writing Skills 100
5.2.1 Linking Sentences: American Indians Today 100
5.2.2 Text Reconstruction: Killing off the Native Population 101
5.2.3 Extracting Information from a Text 101
6 Fun and Games 102
6.1  Crossword Puzzle 102
Space 105
1 Text Box 106
1.1  Flight into Space 106
1.2 Practice: Understanding the Text 107
2 Word Power 109
2.1  Some Words to Remember 109
2.2 Useful Phrases 110
2.3 Practice: Test Your Word Power 111
2.3.1 Definitions: Spaceflight 111
2.3.2 Cloze-Test: The Making of the Star Trek Series 111
2.3.3 C-Test: Starship Enterprise (NNC 1701) 113
3 Language Corner 114
3.1  Usage of Words 114
3.1.1 tragen = wear, carry, bear 114

3.1.2 widbhlen = choose, select, elect 115



3.2  False Friends 115
3.2.1 critic # Kritik 115
3.2.2 spend # spenden 116
4 Grammar Spot 117
4.1 Conditional/if-clauses 117
4.2  Practice: Test Your Grammar 118
4.2.1 Practice Your if-clauses 118
4.2.2 Conditional: Mixed Types 119
S Writing Desk 120
5.1 How to Answer Questions on the Text 120
5.2 Example: How to Answer Questions on the Text 122
5.3  Practice: Test Your Writing Skills 123
5.3.1 Answering Questions on the Text "Flight into Space" 123
5.3.2 Guided Writing: Making Friends with E.T. 124
6 Fun and Games 126
6.1 Crossword Puzzle 126
6.2  Wordsearch 128
Mysteries 129
1 Text Box 130
1.1  The Loch Ness Monster 130
1.2 Practice: Understanding the Text 132
2 Word Power 133
2.1 Some Words to Remember 133
2.2 Practice: Test Your Word Power 134
2.2.1 Definitions: Mystery 134
2.2.2 Vocabulary Grid: Secrets 135
2.2.3 Cloze-Test: Mysterious Circles in Wheat Fields 135
2.2.4 Text Reconstruction: The Masters of the Rings 137
2.2.5 Translation: Wheat Circles 138



3 Language Corner 139
3.1  Usage of Words 139
3.2  Practice: Test Your Language Skills 139
3.2.1 Synonymous Expressions 139
3.2.2 Cloze-Test: Phrases with "have" 140
4 Grammar Spot 141
4.1 Tenses: Survey 141
4.2  Tenses: Simple Past — Present Perfect 141
42,1 Simple Past 142
4.2.2 Present Perfect 142
4.3  Practice: Test Your Grammar 143
5 Writing Desk 144
5.1 How to Write a Comment 144
5.2 Example: Comment Writing 147
5.3  Practice: Comment Writing 148
King Arthur 149
1 Text Box 150
1.1  The Coming of King Arthur 150
1.2 Practice: Understanding the Text 152
1.2.1 Questions on the Text 152
1.2.2 Synonymous Expressions 152
2 Word Power 153
2.1 Some Words to Remember 153
2.2 Practice: Test Your Word Power 154
2.2.1 Words in a New Context 154
2.2.2 Vocabulary Grid: Legends 155
2.2.3 Cloze-Test: Tintagel Today 156
2.2.4 C-Test: How the Legend Began 156
2.2.5 C-Test: Searching for the Truth Behind the Myth 157
2.2.6 Translation: The Legend Lives On! 158



3 Language Corner 159
3.1  Usage of Words 159
3.1.1 sea-lake 159
3.1.2 happy — lucky 159
3.1.3 hear - listen 160
3.2 Practice: Test Your Language Skills 160
4 Grammar Spot 162
4.1  Modal Auxiliaries 162
4.1.1 Survey: "can" in all Tenses 163
4.1.2 Survey: Substitutes 163
4.2  Practice: Test Your Grammar 164
4.2.1 can 164
4.2.2 must 164
4.2.3 Negation 165
5 Writing Desk 166
5.1 How to Write a Summary 166
5.2  Example: Summary Writing 168
5.3  Practice: Summary Writing 170
Child Labour 171
1 Text Box 172
1.1  Working Youngsters 172
1.2 Practice: Understanding the Text 174
2 Word Power 175
2.1  Some Words to Remember 175
2.2 Practice: Test Your Word Power 176
2.2.1 Synonyms 176
2.2.2 Vocabulary Grid: Labour 176
2.2.3 Cloze-Test: Child Labour Today 177
2.2.4 Prepositions: A Sad Report 178



2.2.5 C-Test: Child Labour in Third World Countries 178
2.2.6 C-Test: Child Labour in the USA 179
3 Grammar Spot 180
3.1  Reported Speech 180
3.1.1 Pronouns 180
3.1.2 Tenses 180
3.1.3 Questions 181
3.1.4 Requests, Advice and Commands 182
3.1.5 Adverbials 182
3.2  Practice: Test Your Grammar 183
3.2.1 Reported Speech: Statements 183
3.2.2 Reported Speech: Questions 184
3.2.3 Reported Speech: Advice 185
4  Writing Desk ' 186
4.1  Letter Writing 186
4.2  Example: Layout of a Letter 187
4.3  Phrases 187
4.4  Practice: Letter Writing 188
5 Fun and Games 190
5.1 Wordsearch 190
Lost in the Jungle 191
1 Text Box 192
1.1  The Man Who Opened Up the African Continent 192
1.2 Practice: Understanding the Text 193
2 Word Power 194
2.1  Some Words to Remember 194
2.2 Practice: Test Your Word Power 195
2.2.1 Anagrams: Exploration 195
2.2.2 Vocabulary Grid: Search 196



2.2.3 C-Test: Exploring the Black Continent 196
2.2.4 Cloze-Test: Dr Livingstone, I Presume? 197
2.2.5 C-Test: Lonely Death 198
3 Language Corner 199
3.1 Combinations and Collocations 199
3.1.1 machen 199
3.2  Practice: Test Your Language Skills 200
3.2.1 German machen 200
3.2.2 Usage: Survival in the South American Jungle 200
4 Grammar Spot 202
4.1  The Participle 202
4.1.1 Syntactic Compression 202
4.1.2 Time Relation 203
4.2  Practice: Test Your Grammar 205
4.2.1 Shortening Sentences: Preserving Wildlife in Africa 205
4.2.2 Replacing Participle Constructions:

The War Against Poachers 206
5 Writing Desk 207
5.1  Translation 207
5.2  Practice: Translation 209
6 Fun and Games 210
6.1  Crossword Puzzle 210
6.2 Wordsearch 212
Fame 213
1 Text Box 214
1.1  The Darker Side of Fame 214
1.2 Practice: Understanding the Text 216



2.1
22

2.3

23.1
232
233
234
2.3.5
236
237

3.1
3.1.1

32
3.21
322

33
3.3.1
3.3.2

4.1

4.1.1
4.1.2
4.13
4.14

4.2
42.1
422

5.1

Word Power
Some Words to Remember
Useful Phrases

Practice: Test Your Word Power
Anagram: Popularity

Vocabulary Grid: Public Heroes
C-Test: Tina Turner

Cloze-Test: Bob Dylan

Text Reconstruction: John Lennon
C-Test: Bruce Springsteen
Translation: Public Heroes

Language Corner

Combinations and Collocations

Phrases with "to do"

False Friends

become # bekommen

famous # famos

Practice: Test Your Language Skills
Usage: Phrases with "to do”

Usage: The Tragedy of Marilyn Monroe

Grammar Spot

The Gerund

The Gerund as Subject

The Gerund as Object

The Gerund After Certain Verbs

Gerund and Infinitive with Different Meanings

Practice: Test Your Grammar

Gerund or Infinitive?: Going Out for the Evening
Gerund as Part of the Predicate: Forming a Band
Fun and Games

Crossword Puzzle

217
217
218

219
219
220
221
221
222
223
224

225

225
225

225
225
226

227
227
228

229

229
229
229
230
230

232
232
233
235
235



