## Inhalt

## Vorwort

Born in the Wrong Age		
1	Text Box	2
1.1	Prison Life in the 19the Century	2
1.2	Understanding the Text	4
2	Word Power	5
2.1	Some Words to Remember	5
2.2	Useful Phrases	7
2.3	Practice: Test Your Word Power	8
2.3.1	Vocabulary Grid: Law	8
2.3.2	Cloze-Test: Working for Social Reforms	9
2.3.3	Translation: Charles Dickens	9
2.3.4	C-Test: Oliver Twist – The Boy from the Workhouse	10
3	Language Corner	12
3.1	False Friends	12
3.1.1	undertaker ≠ <i>Unternehmer</i>	12
3.1.2	warehouse ≠ Warenhaus	12
3.1.3	novel ≠ Novelle	13
4	Grammar Spot	14
4.1	Questions	14
4.1.1	Ouestions without Ouestion Word	14



4.1.2 4.1.3	Questions with Question Word Questions without Auxiliary Verb	14 15
4.1.4	Questions with Auxiliary Verb	15
4.2	Question Tags	16
4.3 4.3.1 4.3.2	Practice: Test Your Grammar Asking Questions Question Tags	16 16 17
5	Writing Desk	18
5.1 5.1.1 5.1.2 5.1.3	How to Find Synonyms, Opposites and Definitions Synonyms Opposites Definitions	18 18 19 19
5.2	Example: Finding Synonynms and Writing Definitions	20
5.3 5.3.1 5.3.2	Practice: Test Your Writing Skills Give Synonyms and Definitions: Child Crime Guided Writing: David Copperfield's Childhood	21 21 22
6	Fun and Games	25
6.1	Wordsearch	25
6.2	Crossword Puzzle	26
Dete	ctives of the Past	29
1	Text Box	30
1.1	In Search of a Lost City: Heinrich Schliemann	30
1.2	Practice: Understanding the Text	31
2	Word Power	33
2.1	Some Words to Remember	33
2.2	Practice: Test Your Word Power	34
2.2.1	Definitions: Archaeology	34
2.2.2	Vocabulary Grid: Archaeology	36
2.2.3	Cloze-Test: The Tomb of Tutankhamen	37
2.2.4	C-Test: Mummies and Tomb Robbers	38

3	Language Corner	40
3.1	False Friends	40
3.1.1		40
3.1.2	•	40
3.1.3	eventually ≠ eventuell	41
3.2	Practice: Test Your Language Skills	41
3.2.1	Usage: Early Elephant Hunters	41
3.2.2	Usage: The Curse of the Dead Pharaoh	42
4	Grammar Spot	43
4.1	Adjective and Adverb	43
4.2	Comparison of Adjectives	43
4.2.1	Comparison with -er/-est	43
4.2.2	<u>-</u>	44
4.2.3	Irregular Comparison	44
4.3	Adjective or Adverb?	44
4.4	Practice: Test Your Grammar	45
4.4.1	Comparison of Adjectives: The Origins of Man	45
4.4.2	Adjective or Adverb?: Conserving the Past	46
4.4.3	Countries – Inhabitants – Languages	47
5	Writing Desk	48
5.1	Wordformation (1): Wordformation with Suffixes	48
5.1.1		48
5.1.2	Wordformation with Suffixes: Adjectives	48
5.2	Practice: Test Your Writing Skills	49
	Give Nouns	49
	Give Adjectives	49
5.2.3	Word Families	50
6	Fun and Games	51
6.1	Wordsearch	51
5.1		
6.2	Crossword Puzzle	52

Adv	entures at Sea	55
1	Text Box	56
1.1	The Mutiny on the Bounty	56
1.2	Practice: Understanding the Text	58
1.2.1	Understanding Text Passages	58
1.2.1	Questions on the Text	58
2	Word Power	59
2.1	Some Words to Remember	59
2.2	Useful Phrases	60
2.3	Practice: Test Your Word Power	61
2.3.1	Words in a New Context	61
2.3.2	Vocabulary Grid: Sea	62
2.3.3	Words with Several Meanings	62
	Cloze-Test: The Real Robinson Crusoe	63
	C-Test: Francis Drake Flighting the Spaniards	64
2.3.7	C-Test: The Defeat of the Armada	65
3	Language Corner	66
3.1	Usage of Words	66
3.2	Cobinations and Collocations	66
3.3	Practice: Test Your Language Skills	67
	Usage: to take – to bring	67
3.3.2	Phrases with "to take"	68
3.3.3	Some More Phrases with "to take"	68
4	Grammar Spot	69
4.1	The Passive (1)	69
4.1.1	Passive Ordinary	69
4.1.2	Passive Progressive	70
4.2	Practice: Test Your Grammar	71
401	Active and Passive	71
4.2.1		

5	Writing Desk	73
5.1	Wordformation (2): Wordformation with Prefixes	73
5.2	Practice: Test Your Writing Skills	74
5.2.1	Give Opposites: Nouns	74
5.2.2	Give Opposites: Verbs	74
5.2.3	Give Opposites: Adjectives	75
5.2.4	Text Production: Francis Drake, The Pirate	75
6	Fun and Games	77
6.1	Wordsearch	77
6.2	Crossword Puzzle	78
ъ.	•	
Disc	overies	81
1	Text Box	82
1.1	The Discovery of the New World	82
1.2	Understanding the Text	84
2	Word Power	85
2.1	Some Words to Remember	85
2.2	Useful Phrases	86
2.3	Practice: Test Your Word Power	86
2.3.1	Cloze-Test: The Search for the Northwest Passage	86
2.3.2	C-Test: The Tragic End of the Franklin Expedition	88
2.3.3	Vocabulary Grid: Explorers	89
2.3.4	Anagram: Discovery	90
3	Language Corner	91
3.1	Usage of Words	91
3.1.1	historic – historical/economic – econimical	91
3.1.2	a lot of/lots of/plenty of - much - many	92
3.2	Practice: Test Your Language Skills	92
3.2.1	Usage: economic – economical/historic – historical	92
3.2.2	Usage: a lot of/lots of/plenty of – much – many	93

4	Grammar Spot	94
4.1	The Passive (2)	94
4.1.1	Verbs with Two Objects	94
4.1.2	Verbs with Prepositional Object	95
4.2	Practice: Test Your Grammar	96
4.2.1	Put into Passive: Mixed Tenses	96
4.2.2	3	97
4.2.3	Put into Passive: Prepositional Verbs	97
5	Writing Desk	98
5.1	Linkage Words	98
5.2	Practice: Test your Writing Skills	100
5.2.1	Linking Sentences: American Indians Today	100
5.2.2	2	101
5.2.3	Extracting Information from a Text	101
6	Fun and Games	102
6.1	Crossword Puzzle	102
Spac	e	105
		-
1	Text Box	106
1.1	Flight into Space	106
1.2	Practice: Understanding the Text	107
2	Word Power	109
2.1	Some Words to Remember	109
2.2	Useful Phrases	110
2.3	Practice: Test Your Word Power	111
2.3.1	Definitions: Spaceflight	111
2.3.2	Cloze-Test: The Making of the Star Trek Series	111
2.3.3	C-Test: Starship Enterprise (NNC 1701)	113
3	Language Corner	114
3.1	Usage of Words	114
3.1.1	tragen = wear, carry, bear	114
3.1.2	wählen = choose, select, elect	115

3.2	False Friends	115
3.2.1	critic ≠ Kritik	115
3.2.2	spend ≠ spenden	116
4	Grammar Spot	117
4.1	Conditional/if-clauses	117
4.2	Practice: Test Your Grammar	118
4.2.1	Practice Your if-clauses	118
4.2.2	Conditional: Mixed Types	119
5	Writing Desk	120
5.1	How to Answer Questions on the Text	120
5.2	Example: How to Answer Questions on the Text	122
5.3	Practice: Test Your Writing Skills	123
5.3.1	Answering Questions on the Text "Flight into Space"	123
5.3.2	Guided Writing: Making Friends with E.T.	124
6	Fun and Games	126
6.1	Crossword Puzzle	126
6.2	Wordsearch	128
Myst	eries	129
1	Text Box	130
1.1	The Loch Ness Monster	130
1.2	Practice: Understanding the Text	132
2	Word Power	133
2.1	Some Words to Remember	133
2.2	Practice: Test Your Word Power	134
2.2.1	Definitions: Mystery	134
2.2.2	Vocabulary Grid: Secrets	135
2.2.3	Cloze-Test: Mysterious Circles in Wheat Fields	135
2.2.4	Text Reconstruction: The Masters of the Rings	137
2.2.5	Translation: Wheat Circles	138

3	Language Corner	139
3.1	Usage of Words	139
3.2 3.2.1 3.2.2	Practice: Test Your Language Skills Synonymous Expressions Cloze-Test: Phrases with "have"	139 139 140
4	Grammar Spot	141
4.1	Tenses: Survey	141
4.2 4.2.1 4.2.2 4.3	Tenses: Simple Past – Present Perfect Simple Past Present Perfect Practice: Test Your Grammar	141 142 142 143
5	Writing Desk	144
5.1	How to Write a Comment	144
5.2	Example: Comment Writing	147
5.3	Practice: Comment Writing	148
King	g Arthur	149
1	Text Box	150
1.1	The Coming of King Arthur	150
1.2	Practice: Understanding the Text	152
1.2.1	Questions on the Text	152
1.2.2	Synonymous Expressions	152
2	Word Power	153
2.1	Some Words to Remember	153
2.2	Practice: Test Your Word Power	154
2.2.1	Words in a New Context	154
2.2.2	Vocabulary Grid: Legends	155
2.2.3	Cloze-Test: Tintagel Today	156
2.2.4	C-Test: How the Legend Began	156
2.2.5	C-Test: Searching for the Truth Behind the Myth	157
2.2.6	Translation: The Legend Lives On!	158

3	Language Corner	159
3.1	Usage of Words	159
3.1.1	sea – lake	159
	happy – lucky	159
3.1.3	hear – listen	160
3.2	Practice: Test Your Language Skills	160
4	Grammar Spot	162
4.1	Modal Auxiliaries	162
4.1.1	•	163
4.1.2	Survey: Substitutes	163
4.2	Practice: Test Your Grammar	164
4.2.1	can	164
4.2.2	must	164
4.2.3	Negation	165
5	Writing Desk	166
5.1	How to Write a Summary	166
5.2	Example: Summary Writing	168
5.3	Practice: Summary Writing	170
Chile	d Labour	171
1	Text Box	172
1.1	Working Youngsters	172
1.2	Practice: Understanding the Text	174
2	Word Power	175
2.1	Some Words to Remember	175
2.2	Practice: Test Your Word Power	176
2.2.1	Synonyms	176
2.2.2	Vocabulary Grid: Labour	176
2.2.3	Cloze-Test: Child Labour Today	177
2.2.4	Prepositions: A Sad Report	178

2.2.5	C-Test: Child Labour in Third World Countries	178
2.2.6	C-Test: Child Labour in the USA	179
3	Grammar Spot	180
3.1	Reported Speech	180
3.1.1	Pronouns	180
3.1.2	Tenses	180
3.1.3	Questions	181
3.1.4	Requests, Advice and Commands	182
3.1.5	Adverbials	182
3.2	Practice: Test Your Grammar	183
3.2.1	Reported Speech: Statements	183
3.2.2	Reported Speech: Questions	184
3.2.3	Reported Speech: Advice	185
4	Writing Desk	186
4.1	Letter Writing	186
4.2	Example: Layout of a Letter	187
4.3	Phrases	187
4.4	Practice: Letter Writing	188
5	Fun and Games	190
5.1	Wordsearch	190
Lost	in the Jungle	191
1	Text Box	192
1.1	The Man Who Opened Up the African Continent	192
1.2	Practice: Understanding the Text	193
2	Word Power	194
2.1	Some Words to Remember	194
2.2	Practice: Test Your Word Power	195
2.2.1	Anagrams: Exploration	195
2.2.2	Vocabulary Grid: Search	196

2.2.3	C-Test: Exploring the Black Continent	196
2.2.4	Cloze-Test: Dr Livingstone, I Presume?	197
2.2.5	C-Test: Lonely Death	198
3	Language Corner	199
3.1	Combinations and Collocations	199
3.1.1	machen	199
3.2	Practice: Test Your Language Skills	200
3.2.1	German machen	200
3.2.2	Usage: Survival in the South American Jungle	200
4	Grammar Spot	202
4.1	The Participle	202
4.1.1	Syntactic Compression	202
4.1.2	Time Relation	203
4.2	Practice: Test Your Grammar	205
4.2.1	Shortening Sentences: Preserving Wildlife in Africa	205
4.2.2	Replacing Participle Constructions: The War Against Poachers	206
5	Writing Desk	207
5.1	Translation	207
5.2	Practice: Translation	209
6	Fun and Games	210
6.1	Crossword Puzzle	210
6.2	Wordsearch	212
Fam	e	213
1	Text Box	214
1.1	The Darker Side of Fame	214
1.2	Practice: Understanding the Text	216

2	Word Power	217
2.1	Some Words to Remember	217
2.2	Useful Phrases	218
2.3	Practice: Test Your Word Power	219
2.3.1	Anagram: Popularity	219
2.3.2	Vocabulary Grid: Public Heroes	220
2.3.3	C-Test: Tina Turner	221
2.3.4	Cloze-Test: Bob Dylan	221
2.3.5	Text Reconstruction: John Lennon	222
2.3.6	C-Test: Bruce Springsteen	223
2.3.7	Translation: Public Heroes	224
3	Language Corner	225
3.1	Combinations and Collocations	225
3.1.1	Phrases with "to do"	225
3.2	False Friends	225
3.2.1	become ≠ bekommen	225
3.2.2	famous ≠ famos	226
3.3	Practice: Test Your Language Skills	227
3.3.1	Usage: Phrases with "to do"	227
3.3.2	Usage: The Tragedy of Marilyn Monroe	228
4	Grammar Spot	229
4.1	The Gerund	229
4.1.1	The Gerund as Subject	229
4.1.2	The Gerund as Object	229
4.1.3	The Gerund After Certain Verbs	230
4.1.4	Gerund and Infinitive with Different Meanings	230
4.2	Practice: Test Your Grammar	232
4.2.1	Gerund or Infinitive?: Going Out for the Evening	232
4.2.2	Gerund as Part of the Predicate: Forming a Band	233
5	Fun and Games	235
5.1	Crossword Puzzle	235